Republic of the Philippines Province of Iloilo Municipality of Mina ---000---

Office of the Sangguniang Bayan

RESOLUTION No. 2018 - 046

RESOLUTION REQUESTING FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE FROM THE PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT THROUGH THE PROVINCIAL GOVERNOR, HON. ARTHUR D. DEFENSOR SR., IN THE AMOUNT OF SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY FIVE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED EIGHTY PESOS (P755,280.00) FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF BARANGAY ROADS IN THE MUNICIPALITY OF MINA

WHEREAS, the Municipality of Mina is a struggling 5th class municipality but now becoming a fast developing town, maximizing its entire resources to the fullest to cope with realities and visions of local autonomy;

WHEREAS, barangay road is very important to the farmers for the transport of their farm products as well as their farm equipment but the road condition of all Barangay roads are becoming un-passable for any type of transportation during rainy days;

WHEREAS, the program for the improvement of barangay roads is among the priority concerns of this administration;

WHEREAS, the appropriated amount intended for the aforementioned is insufficient to meet all the needs and requirements in the implementation of the program, considering the financial constraint of the municipality;

WHEREAS, one of the initiative taken by the municipal government in addressing the above presentation is to tap outside financial resources, hence this request.

NOW, THEREFORE:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Sangguniang Bayan of Mina, Province of Iloilo to pass a RESOLUTION REQUESTING FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE FROM THE PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT THROUGH THE PROVINCIAL GOVERNOR, HON. ARTHUR D. DEFENSOR SR., IN THE AMOUNT OF SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY FIVE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED EIGHTY PESOS (P755,280.00) FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF BARANGAY ROADS IN THE MUNICIPALITY OF MINA.

ADOPTED this 12th day of March 2018, on motion of Hon. Jose G. Salanio Jr., duly seconded by Hon. Arnel C. Matta and Hon. Celso S. Justado.

APPROVED.	
I hereby certify to the correctness of the	e foregoing Resolution.
ATTESTED:	(SGD.) MA. DAISY P. PARREÑO Secretary to the Sanggunian
(SGD.)HON. BERNARDINO P. CHICHIRITA Presiding Officer	APPROVED:

(SGD.) HON. REY P. GRABATO Municipal Mayor